SENATE AMENDMENT 11, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senators Breske, Carpenter, Chvala, Decker, Erpenbach, George, Hansen, Jauch, Lassa, M. Meyer, Moore, Plale, Risser, Robson and Wirch.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- **1.** Page 169, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by \$1,125,600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$3,404,800 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
 - **2.** Page 169, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by \$3,541,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$10,712,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
 - **3.** Page 735, line 1: delete "and" and substitute "and".

5

6

7

8

11

- 9 4. Page 735, line 2: after "2003" insert ", \$1,871 in calendar year 2004, and
 10 \$1,917 in calendar year 2005".
 - **5.** Page 735, line 6: delete "2002, and" and substitute "2002, and".

3

1	6. Page 735, line 6: after "2003" insert ", \$92,295,700 in calendar year 2004,
2	and \$94,603,100 in calendar year 2005".

- **7.** Page 735, line 12: delete "and" and substitute "and".
- 8. Page 735, line 12: after "2003" insert ", \$290,373,400 in calendar year 2004,
 and \$297,632,700 in calendar year 2005".

6 (END)